TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		04/21/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plant Equipment, Inc.
Street Address:	42505 Rio Nedo
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92590
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2045189	PLANT EQUIPMENT, INC.	
Registration Number:	2071022	VESTA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-5910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026376466

Email: drmilligan@hhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin G. Shaw
Address Line 1: 555 13th Street, NW
Address Line 2: Hogan & Hartson LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60339-0067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin G. Shaw
Signature:	/Kevin G. Shaw/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0749

900105581

Date:	05/01/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC017#page1.tif source=DOC017#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0750

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, PLANT EQUIPMENT, INC., a California corporation with offices at 42505 Rio Nedo, Temecula, CA 92590 (the "Assignee"), on May 17, 2005 granted a security interest in the marks and federal trademark registrations therefor shown on the attached Schedule A together with common law trademarks (collectively the "Marks") to WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation with offices at 2450 Colorado Avenue, Santa Monica, CA 90404 (the "Assignor"), which security agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 3123/0015 on July 18, 2005.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its rights as a mortgagee, pledgee, and secured party in connection with the Marks under the aforementioned security agreement, and Assignee desires to accept the release of the security interest and lien on the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby releases the mortgage, pledge, and security interest in and to the Marks, releases all other rights it may have under said security agreement with respect to the Marks, and cancels such agreement with respect to the Marks, effective as of the date written below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Release to be duly

Date: 4/21/08

executed.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

Name: Nichol S. Shuart
Vice President

Title:

By:

|\\DC - 060339/000067 - 2686164 v2 |K&E |2570648.| |BN 1844359v1

SCHEDULE A MARKS

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application/ Registration No:	Status
United States	PLANT EQUIPMENT,	2045189	Registered
	INC.		
United States	VESTA	2071022	Registered

\\\DC - 060339/800867 - 2686164 v2 K&E 12570648.1 BN 1844359v1

RECORDED: 05/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003770 FRAME: 0752